—

DN 00 =1 N B WD N e

Council File #
Green Sheet #

RESOLUTION
CITY OF SAINT PAUL, MINNESOTA

Presented by

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul, Police Department has received an amendment to the 2009 Minnesota

Joint Analysis Center (MNJACY grant (CF 10-676-Attachment A) from the State of Miniegota Departmerit

of Public Safety, Homeland Security and Emergency Management Division; and

WHEREAS, the amendment extends the term of the award to July 31, 2012 and reduces the award amount
from $82,000.00 to $77,700.80; and

THEREFCRE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council accepts this grant amendment and
authorizes the City of Saint Paul to enter into, and Chief Thomas E. Smith and the appropriate city officials
to execute and implement the attached agreement with the State of Minnesota Department of Public Safety.

Yeas | Nays | Absent Requagt_,ed by Department.of POLICE
Bostrom ‘ ﬂ 2? Ef
Brendmoen By €
Carter
Lantry

Stark ' _ Requested b ent of: EMER
Thune 5 - ;Z o
Tolbert ¥

o

Approved by the Office of Financial Services

MANAGEMENT

Adopted by Council: Date

: By:
Adoption Certified by Council Secretary ¥
B Approved by City Attormney
v:
By:

Approved by Mayor: Date
By:

Approved by Mayor for Submission to Council

By:




Grant Agreement Amendment

Page 1 of 1

Iinpesota Department of Public Safety (“State”)
Homeland Security and Emérgency Managerment Division
1444 Cedar Streat; Swits 223 -on - s oo e mme

k St Panl; Minnesota 55101-6233

‘ "Graﬂnt Agreement No

Grant Program:

1 2009 anesota Joint Analy51s Center (MNJAC)

2009 MNIAC 00526
-Grant Amendment No.: 1

Grantee:

City of St. Paul

15 West Kellogg Boulevard
City Hall Annex

St Paul, Minnesota 55102

Grant Agreement Term:
Effective Date: 9/1/2009
‘Expiration Date: 3312012 7/31/2012

Grant Matching Requirement:

Original Agreement Amzouat 30.00- .
Previcus Amendmeni(s) Total - $0.00
Current Amendment Amount $0.60
Total Agreement Amount $0.00

Grantee Agreement Amount: .
- $82,000.00

Original Agreement Amount

Previous Amendment(s) Total $0.0¢

Current Amendment Amount -54.299.20
- $77,700.80

Total Agreement Amount

I this Amendiment deleted agreement terms will be struck ot and ddded agreement terms will be iinderlined,

Fxhibit A of the Original Grant Agreement is replaced by Revised Bxhibit A, which is attached and
incorporated into. this Grant Agreement. Any references to Exhibit A in the Ongmal Grant Agreement

now refer to Revised Exhibit A.

The Original Grant Agreement and all previous amendments are meorporated into this amendment by

reference

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION
Individual cerfifies that funds have beers encumbered as

required by Minn. Stat. §§ 164.15 and 16C.05.

Signed:

Date:

3. STATEAGENCY - ,_ .

By:

(with delegated authority)
Title:

Date:

Grant Agreement No. 2009-MNJAC-00526 / SWIET confract#44437/PO# 3000010078

1. GRANTEE

The Grantee certifies that the appropriale person(s)
herve executed the grant agreement on behalf of the Grantee as
required by applicable articles, bylaws, resolutions, or ordinances.

By:

" Title: Chief of Police

Date:

By:

Tifle: St. Paul City Attorney

Date:

DPS Grant Agreement Amendment (09/08)

Distribution: DPSFAS
Grantee _
State’s Authorized Representative




By:

Title: Director, Office of Financial Services

Date:

By:

Title: Mayor 7

Date:

By:

ifle: Human Righis

Title

Date:

: Director, City of Saint Paul Emergency Management




ibit A.

RevisedE

) Lo . ' . Ttee(y 1e8png Jusg twrexforg s WESH

R e -
w omom - mmmmm X ’ ; e LGNS
: J.Inloo.m.immw . : . :o_:moa uofisod LIogE Z-UoU |
, .mﬂ.mmm_mm, ot uos[e I-uod Yofey EEE T zE ay) Jo} sesuadxe pojajel ncm Buupen syepdosdde Jof 8RO " uotBel oleN DY NI
piesy ) . ) uopdjiosec
| . ) . ‘ Ausuted .
| L
- — _oo% “gjUsLUelnba) mucmm_jm yueJB pus 3 Ul 80UB10008U| G PROM JUskidnba |y | taiisod Uos{B[Y FT-UoU-
i . . oraoctad- .co:_monﬁ :nm_m 11 uo\fey oigely o9r NI au o peyelal EmEu_auo Alessasau Aue 1o) mE>oE Il sIUL, uo|Bay onai OV NI
ﬁ W plEAMY . . . i uondinsag
. ' ' juswdinba
T EEEE; _ . ‘ _
ﬂ ?a.a%ﬁ%l 120 L-ans
i 108 508 128 A - . I N woptead 1ehEly
. ‘ .m@ﬁmmhvmé; ‘0d |ned JUES 8y woll uohisod 188Uy O N petbisse 37 oy Jo} sis0a oliBlis pejenuos B 8| sl
G : T o - uosten
. . wwmm.mir -ugpisod uosfel (euajBay Ir-uou al) Joj sestadxe Joiseiuca/au-ed 1o} apjrnold i sUL :o_mom Ems_ MW
= plemy ) ) uopdpaseq
' ) ' ) :o:mNEmQO
' s . ' - . O,m%ZE mo% Ememm\E:mz_\mEE 350@@ galy Uedlny gl mo_&
| 16901-60071088EZ-OVINW-Y Uequiny uoyeoyddy . Lo 4o Ao ned 13 mEmz sajuRID

_\o_\mm N Smm eg

£Z¢ 8lng Mm_m.;n_, {Eps] v.vhq

. :omm:ﬁm EmEmmm:mE RoueB lslug pue Ajinseg v:mEEo:
. . . ﬁauﬁm u:nza 10 EmEtmamD BIOSAUUR

w_;.i‘..x_x Alaihiu pu I putetoy

%%@%2% L



ibit A

Revised 7

e 198png junin nreifor sjuein WHSH

A-Z

Hofjgao]y
: e - _ digs
. 30,115 . i (jusuo
Lo m,oo\x. - - wielBoad spp) 9oL
000§ _ _
pusaeera : < EoLang
. 9070 Jo Aanoe syl EmEmmmcmE >ocmmEEm 10 JUswyrde sy Ag pebeleLl BURID "(Id Ined Ujeg sy puR JuswieBeugpy
. : BRsisnisniperin wol} vejijsod 18AlEUy OV -NN - 1B ey Jo co:mbﬂc_End\ pue jusleSeuzyy sy} Joy mmmzmaxm a(gifig | eyjJoy momcmaxm ofq1Bi|3
| pleay ' ' .:o_a.:ummm

co__m:m_EEn{
pue Ew:._wmmcms_

2690 tmoomx%mmmloﬂz_\,_ < Eezz :e_mga%

o,%z_z mo%EmEﬁm?_:mEmEE \ﬁ::omm Boly Ueqin weibal
. o Yo ined g ewep esurig

_\D_.om N 'Tned u:_mm

2T eling ‘esng tepsg puy

:Em?:@ EmEmmm:mE AousBlewiy pue Ezsumm ﬁcm_mEo

xum@mw otgqnd jo EmEtmmmD BIOSEUU) 1&%@%@%& #

T O R 0B N o At il

%u...J



RESOLUTION

Ceuncil File # gﬂ—é; 7 é::»

Green Sheet #:
Attachment A

mo?smm PAUL, MINNESOTA TN
Preseited by 2 / 5 W : -

P

| RESOLVED, that the City of Saint Paul, Police Department is authorized to cnter into the attached 2009
2 Minnesotz Joint Analysis Center (MNJAC) grant agrecment with the State of Minnesota, Minnesota
3 Department of Public Safety Homeland Security and Emergency Management.

cas Nays Absent—

et

Bostrom

Carter

Harris

Helgen

Lanity

Stark
Thune

Bk / - ‘ ,

MUK RE

A 1L

l‘ Ap?rov by; (i ‘Attfelcyi ﬂ_i

Adopted by Comneil:  Date 7/ 7 /Q?/j’://) '
Adoption Certified by Couneil Fecretary
By: S L S 7

© Approved | ¥ ayom for Submisskon to Coungil
By @M//_&/g/

Approw: ate 7/ o
By: .

e e

]
H
C—



(Grant Agreement - Page 1

Mionesota Department of Public Safety (“State”)
Homeland Security and Emergency Management
Division

_444 Cedar Street, Suite 223

Grant Progrém: _
2009 Minnesota Joint Analysis Center (MNJAC)

Graut Agreement No.: 2009-MNJAC-00526

St Paul, Minnesota 55101

Graxntee: - Grant Agreement Term:
City of St Paul Effective Date: 9/1/2009

15- W Kellogg Boulevard Expiration Date: 3/31/2012
City Hall Annex _

St Paul, Minnesota 55102

Grantee’s Authorized Representative:
Richard Larkin :

367 Grove St.

Fifth Floor

St Panl, Minnesota 55101

Phone: (631) 266-5490

Email: rick larkin(@ci.stpaul.mn.us

Grant Agreement Amount:
Original Agreemment $82,000.00
‘Matching Requirement $ .00

State’s Authorized Representative:

Kathy Gaida, Grants Specialist

Homeldand Security and Emergoency Management
Division

444 Cedar Street, Suite 223

St Paul, Minnesota 55101

Phone: (651) 201-7422

Federal Funding: CFDA 97.067

State Funding:
Special Conditions: None -

Email: Kathlégn.@aida@stata.mn.us

Under Minn.-Stat. § 299A..01, Subd 2 (4) the State is empowered to enter into this grant agreement.

Term: Effective date is the date shown above or the date the State obtains ali required signatures urder Minn.
Stat. § 16C.05, subd. 2, whichever is later. Once this grant agreement is fully executed, the Grantee may claim
reimbursement for expenditures incurred pursuant to the Payment clause of this grant agreement.
Reimbursements will only be made for those expenditures made according to the terms of this grant agreement.
Expiration date is the date showx above or until all obligations have been satisfactorily fulfilled, whichever occurs

first.

The Grantee, who is not a state employee will:

Perform and accomplish such purposes and activities as specified herein and in the Grantee’ s approved 2009
Minnssota Joint Analysis Center (MNJAC) Application (“Application”) which is incorporated by reference into
- this grant agreemenit and on file with the State at 444 Cedar Street, Suite 223, St Paul, Minnesota 55101. The
Grantee shall also comply with all requirements referenced in the 2009 Minnesota Joint Analysis Center
(MNJIAC) Guidelines and-Application which includes the Terms and Conditions and Grant Program Gu1dehnes
(wWww.wego. dps state.mn.us), which are incorporated by reference into ThiS grant agreement.

Budget Rev:s‘mns The breakdown of costs of the Grantee’s Budget is contained in Exhibit A, which is attached

and incarporated into this ‘grant agreernent. As stated in the Grantee’s Application and Grant Program Guidelines,
the Graniee will submit a written change request for any substitution of budget items or any deviaticn and in
accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Requests must be approved prior to any expenditure by the

Grantee.

DPS Grant Agreement non-state ((9/08)




Grant Agreement Page?2

- Matching Reqaivements: (If applicable.) As stated in the Grantee’s Application, the Grantee certifies that the
matchmu requirement will be met by the Grantee.

Payment: As stated in the Grantee’s Apphcatlon and Grant Program Guidance, the State will promptly pay the
Grantee after the Grantee presents an invoice for the services actually performed and the State's Authorized
Representative acoepts the invoiced services and in accordance with the Grant Program Guidelines. Payment will
not be made if the Grantee has not satisfied reporting requiremens.

Certification Regarding Lobbymg (If applicable.) Grantees receiving foderal funds over $100,000.00 must
complete and return the Certification Regardmg Lobbying form provided by the State to the Grantee.

1. ENCUMBRANCE VERIFICATION : 3. STATE AGENCY
Individual certifies that firds have been encumbered as {
required by Mimg St C. . By:
bﬁ'@fl@dﬂ. g!GNED ¥ (with delegated authon
Signed: : Titte: DEP DR E@?@ﬁ
Date: AUG10 2010 Date: _ ?/ Yo
Grant Agreement Ng. 20{2[9—MNJ AC-00526 / 2000-142F7 ' l

BY MARY ERICKSON

2. GRANTLE

The Granted certifies that the appropriate person(s)
have execujbd the grant agreemehit on beholf pf the Grantee
as require, by a plrcable s, bplaws, pdsolutions, or ardinances.

¥/ T RICHARD ¥ LAP Ippgerof
Tstl[jéhlef of.-Police . : ,a.E;ﬂr, oF . £f7 el '

Dﬁu/}) /?//; o 7 2oz
By: AN

! Distribution: DPS/FAS
Title: v Atto rnev - Grantee
- L State’s Authorized Representative
Date: { , - L ¥
W /(%/ | .
Title: Dlrector, Financial Services i)é’ Title:

Date: K’ZJ/Q -

T

Title: Mayor

Date: 8;/5{///’010

DPS Grant Agresment non-state (09/08)



tA

)3

Exhib

' ) . ‘ e 1e8png juern hwerforg spiern WESH

T 00°000'c4 . _ , . fIeL-qng
] ' ! ' ‘uopyisod | uoiysod uos|e) 37-uou | .
00'000'cs som_m_,_ I-uou up|Bey o:ms_ OYP N ety Jof mmmcmaxm pafeas pue Buujes saudordda oy piresd " uoiBes anein e NIN
plemy ) . : uopduosag
. ‘ ., . L Bujuely |
00'00Q'2$ £10.-qng
. ‘spueLelnbal saueping jUBsS pue TaY UM s0UBIoToRL| 8g pnam EmES:_um iv | uojpsod ucsielr =y1-usu
- 100"000'eE .cox_moq :om_m_.._ :o_mmm oljepn oS, NI 8y ©) paje[al EmEa_zum Alessanall AUe 10} mn_>oa M siyL|  uoiBsy onsiy Ovr N
. o O plemy . . . . uopdlosed |
) ' ) waludinbg
) 00'066'.L8 o . [e10,|-qns
. ) ) . ' . ' . T . ) uopsod jsA[euy
‘ 00'086'vo% "Qd [Ned JU[eS U} wou uolisod jekieuy GVE N peublsse 37 8y) Jo) 51500 S{IBIE; . peenuod B 8| S|L
. o . . o , ) ) uosfery| - -
oo CO0000LE . .ca:_wcn uosie|T [eunifiey J-uct sy Jo) sesuadxa Iojornueo@i-Led o epaaid i syl co_mmm Eumz NI
piemy , ' .. ucpdilosag
' . . . , co:mNEmm._o .

(£6801-6002-888C2-OYININ-V

. o«%zs_ ‘G0# Emﬁmm\,c:o\,_ﬁ_ﬂg Alinoeg eary ueqip| swelbold

Jagquiny ;9_3_3% _u _ ' e b_o ined 19 suiel esiuels

L0598 NI ‘Ined jures _
€22 9UNg eans 1epes pib

n

:o_mEm EmEmmm:mE ho:mm._mEm pue fjunosg puelsuoy’

Eirsrg.eiieax‘.s\tq)
. hym%mm o:n:n_ jo EmEtmmmm BIOSDUUIN L‘S\mmt il



ErASREIFLG L5

. 1181 108png junin imwidorg sivwes) WHSH

o 00°000'28%

. . - Lofjesojly

. . ’ - (el odwon

, ©,|e0'000'ges ' . ' Co weifoud s gjol,
joo0rozs . : . . . 0 EoLang

] ' 40 Auapoe ey, usluaBeuely Aotebiswiy jo juetiedeq au) Aq pabeuei s{ U9 ‘qd ned ues sy " puejususfeusy

i © | oooro'ed woyj uopysod yshieuy Oyf-NIN - UeS sy Jo Uopeiisiujwipy pue juswsBeuepy oy 1o} sesuadys 8jq|B)3 | oy} Joj sesuadxe ajt|B)g

. PIEMY . o ' . . uopdiosag

_ . . ' ) i . Lojeisiuiuny
. - ’ . ‘ pUe JUstiadauey

o,qﬂz_s_ GO# WSLUISBAL/eANEIU| aczum,m. B8l UBqIn ‘Weibold

L8801-5002-085ET-OYININ-Y Mequinn Toﬂ_mo_aa,q 10 A0 ‘Ined 1g Bl es)uBIn

LOLGS NN 'Ined ujeg -

. ..:.cmm_z_n_ wiswabeue AsusBlewy pue b_h:_umw, PUB[OLIO — Mwtcmdisitrisusisiani
£22 0JINg “}es0s 1epes) iy :

- K1sjeg ofiqny jo Juswpteda(] wlosauUUIpy hsmm_tﬁq :




